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November 18, 2013

The Honorable Candice Miller
Committee on House Administration
U.S. House of Representatives

1309 Longworth HOB

Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Miller,

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, I am
submitting herewith the monthly report of the Committee on Science, Space, and
Technology for October 2013, including the following:

» A summary of specific programs and investigations;

* A statement of expenses and fund balance;

» A statement of authorized Committee travel expenses, and

* A listing of Committee employees showing their titles and gross monthly
salaries. '

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available to each Member of the
Committee.

Sincerely,

%U\\OULM

Lamar Smith
Chairman



MONTHLY REPORT OF THE COMMITTEE ON
SCIENCE, SPACE, AND TECHNOLOGY
October 2013

FULL COMMITTEE:

Hearings and Mark-ups
No hearing or mark-ups were held in the full committee during the month of October 2013.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENERGY:

Hearings and Mark-ups

October 29, 2013

Convened a Subcommittee Hearing with the Subcommittee on Environment, EPA Power Plant
Regulations: Is the Technology Ready?

October 30, 2013
Convened a Subcommittee Hearing, Providing the Tools for Scientific Discovery and Basic
Energy Research: The Department of Energy Science Mission

SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT:

Hearings and Mark-ups

October 29, 2013

Convened a Subcommittee Hearing with the Subcommittee on Energy, EPA Power Plant
Regulations: Is the Technology Ready?

SUBCOMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT:

Hearings and Mark-ups
No hearing or mark-ups were held in the full committee during the month of October 2013.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON RESEARCH AND TECHNOLOGY:

Hearings and Mark-ups
No hearing or mark-ups were held in the full committee during the month of October 2013.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON SPACE:

Hearings and Mark-ups
No hearing or mark-ups were held in the full committee during the month of October 2013.



OTHER ACTIVITIES

FULL COMMITTEE:

October 4, 2013

H.R. 3243, Supporting Teachers and Enhancing Manufacturing (STEM) Jobs Act of 2013,
introduced by Rep. Elizabeth Esty and referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and
Technology.

H.R. 3244, First STEP Act, introduced by Rep. Elizabeth Esty and referred to the House
Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

October 28, 2013

H.R. 3355 Reducing Employer Burdens, Unleashing Innovation, and Labor Development Act of
2013, introduced by Rep. Brett Guthrie and referred to the House Committee on Science, Space,
and Technology.

Executive Communication No. 3417, Letter from Assistant Secretary for Energy Efficiency and
Renewable Energy, Department of Energy, transmitting the Department's report entitled,
"Hydrogen and Fuel Cell Activities, Progress, and Plans".

October 30, 2013

H.Res. 399, Supporting the goals and ideals of National Cyber Security Awareness Month and
raising awareness and enhancing the state of cybersecurity in the United States, introduced by
Rep. James Langevin and referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

October 30, 2013

H.Res. 400, Honoring the life and work of Commander M. Scott Carpenter, the second American
to orbit the Earth, introduced by Rep. Ed Perlmutter and referred to the House Committee on
Science, Space, and Technology.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENERGY:
No bills or resolutions were referred during October 2013.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT:
No bills or resolutions were referred during October 2013.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT:
No bills or resolutions were referred during October 2013.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON RESEARCH AND TECHNOLOGY:
No bills or resolutions were referred during October 2013.



SUBCOMMITTEE ON SPACE:
No bills or resolutions were referred during October 2013.



11/15/2013

U.S. House of Representatives

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology

Monthly Statement by Paid Date

1131 October
YTD Including
Description October October Cumulative Total
Non Statutory Compensation $377,536.28 $3,775,473.22 $3,775,473.22
Accrued Leave $7,248.26 $26,396.18 $26,396.18
Severance $0.00 $9,638.89 $9,638.89
11 Personnel Compensation subtotal $384,784.54 $3,811,508.29 $3,811,508.29
Commercial Transportation $554.80 $5,830.90 $5,830.90
Lodging $220.77 $672.71 $672.71
Car Rental $87.65 $279.31 $279.31
Taxi/Parking/Tolls $13.00 $49.00 $49.00
Travel Subsistence $84.68 $312.50 $312.50
21 Travel subtotal $960.90 $7,144.42 $7,144.42
Telecom. Service and Equipment $0.00 $79.49 $79.49
DC Telecommunication Equipment $445.00 $3,758.55 $3,758.55
DC Telecommunication Services $647.25 $5,892.00 $5,892.00
DC Telecommunication Tolls $2,413.84 $30,036.35 $30,036.35
HIR Graphics $0.00 $56.00 $56.00
Equipment Rental $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
23 Rent, Communications, and Utilities subtotal $3,506.09 $39,822.39 $39,822.39
Printing & Reproduction $73.50 $2,037.00 $2,037.00
Photographic (Transfer) $0.00 $12.80 $12.80
24 Printing and Reproduction subtotal $73.50 $2,049.80 $2,049.80
Janitorial&Maintenance Services $59.56 $208.00 $208.00
Technology Service Contracts $4,090.32 $4,090.32 $4,000.32
25 Other Services subtotal $4,149.88 $4,298.32 $4,298.32
Bottled Water $525.24 $4,218.31 $4,218.31
Food & Beverage $0.00 $596.95 $596.95
Habitation Expense $0.00 $161.30 $161.30
Office Supplies (Outside) $505.46 $1,303.35 $1,303.35
Office Supplies (Transfer) $19.28 $2,360.28 $2,360.28
Publications/Reference Material $995.00 $8,361.68 $8,361.68
26 Supplies and Materials subtotal $2,044.98 $17,001.87 $17,001.87
Comp. Software Purch. < $10,000 $0.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00
Maintenance / Repairs $1,893.00 $20,432.62 $20,432.62
31 Equipment subtotal $1,893.00 $22,232.62 $22,232.62
Total Expenses $397,412.89 $3,904,057.71 $3,904,057.71

Prepared by John E. Ross



11/15/2013

U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Science, Space, and Technology
Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date

October

Total Authorization

11341 $5,282,755.00
Less Expenses for:

January, 2013 $396,200.19
February, 2013 $379,689.63
March, 2013 $412,059.58
April, 2013 $422,730.85
May, 2013 $389,467.80
June, 2013 $381,106.96
July, 2013 $378,527.71
August, 2013 $373,760.57
September, 2013 $373,101.53
October, 2013 $397,412.89

Total Expenses to Date:

$3,904,057.71

Unexpended Authorization

Prepared by John E. Ross

$1,378,697.29



11/15/2013 U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Science, Space, and Technology - FM
Monthly Statement by Paid Date
11341 October
YTD Including

Description October October Cumulative Total
Franked Mail $45.12 $455.11 $455.11

FM Franking subtotal $45.12 $455.11 $455.11

Total Expenses $45.12 $455.11 $455.11

Prepared by John E. Ross



11/15/2013

U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Science, Space, and Technology - FM
Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date

October

Total Authorization

11341 $1,250.00
Less Expenses for:

February, 2013 $2.42
March, 2013 $52.67
April, 2013 $58.73
May, 2013 $60.43
June, 2013 $79.72
July, 2013 $57.64
August, 2013 $72.06
September, 2013 $26.32
October, 2013 $45.12
Total Expenses to Date: $455.11
Unexpended Authorization $794.89

Prepared by John E. Ross



Committee on Science, Space, and Technology
Payroll Information for Monthly Committee Report

Fiscal Year: 2013
Month Paid: October-13
Type |(Multiple ltems)
Name Title
Bharwani, Rajesh D. Staff Director
Brown, Jamieson P. Professional Staff
Brown, Jennifer Y. Chief of Staff
Byers, Dan Staff Director
Crooks, Kathleen M. Deputy Chief Counsel
Danford, James Brian Speech Writer

Duncan, Kirsten M.
English, Jonlyn Brystol
Frost, Lana A.

Gallo, Marcy E.

Grady, Sarah

Gurley, Emily Hollis
Hammond, Eric
Hammond, Tom J.
Harris, Amber E.
Havener, Erin N.
Henderson, William
Hicks, Kim (Smith)
Jezierski, Jeffrey (J.T.)
Johnston, A. Todd
Jones, Andrea

Jones, Rachel

Jordan. Taylor R.
Kopshever, Kristin N
Kurz, Zachary S.
Lackey, Holt M.

Li, Allen

Marsh, Julie Christine
Montgomery, Kimberly
Norman, Russell Evan
Obermann, Richard M.

O'Leary, Christopher J.

Pasternak, Douglas S.
Pearson, Daniel R.
Piazza, John L.
Poppleton, Janet W.
Ra'anan, Gabriella
Rice, Christian

Rose, Allison J.
Rosenberg, Adam
Ross, John E.

Sayle, Stephen
Schlosser, Peter
Scholl, Ellen E.
Shank, Christopher M.
Shannon, CIiff

Smith, Ashley
Sokolov, Dahlia L.
Stout, Jared

Vinyard, Ashlee

Professional Staff
Professional Staff
Legal Staff Assistant

Staff Director

Congressional Aide
Finance Assistant
Shared Employee

Staff Director

Finance Assistant

Press Assistant

Policy Assistant

DCS for Communications
Director of Member Services

Staff Director

Professional Staff
Professional Staff

Staff Assistant

Administrative Assistant
Press Secretary

Chief Counsel

Professional Staff
Shared Employee
Professional Staff
Deputy Chief Counsel

Chief of Staff

Professional Staff
Professional Staff
Professional Staff

Chief Counsel

Shared Employee

Policy Staff

Intern

Professional Staff
Professional Staff
Finance Director

Staff Director

Intern

Professional Staff

Policy Director
Staff Director

Clerk & Admin. Director
Professional Staff
Professional Staff
Shared Employee

Prepared 11/15/2013

Gross Monthly Compensation
$9,166.67
$8,326.39
$7,187.50
$7,777.78

$11,666.67
$4,166.67
$7,083.33
$3,916.67
$5,416.67
$8,083.33
$4,166.67
$250.00
$4,166.67
$11,666.67
$250.00
$3,750.00
$3,750.00
$10,000.00
$5,111.11
$11,666.67
$9,583.33
$9,500.00
$3,750.00
$5,000.00
$7,500.00
$12,500.00
$7,083.33
$3,500.00
$5,000.00
$6,250.00
$13,750.00
$3,750.00
$9,286.25
$11,320.83
$11,666.67
$3,500.00
$4,166.67
$1,000.00
$6,666.67
$8,333.33
$1,630.71
$12,888.89
$1,500.00
($4,161.46)
$13,750.00
$12,055.56
$9,166.67
$10,687.50
$4,166.67
$3,000.00

Page 1 of 2



Committee on Science, Space, and Technology
Payroll Information for Monthly Committee Report

Name Title Gross Monthly Compensation
Wandel, Bryan Paul Finance Assistant $869.29
Weerasinghe, Pamitha D.  Staff/Press Assistant $3.416.67
Whitney, Pamela L. Professional Staff $8,720.83
Whittaker, Larry W. Director of Information Technology $9,333.33
Woods, Clinton J. Professional Staff $7,500.00
Wright, Sangina Q. Deputy Clerk $5,000.00
Yamada, Richard Professional Staff $7,083.33
Zach, Andrew P. Professional Staff $7,500.00

Grand Total $384,784.54

Prepared 11/15/2013 Page 2 of 2
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