Congress of the United States 2013 NOV 18 PM 4: 57

House of Representatives

COMMITTEE ON SCIENCE, SPACE, AND TECHNOLOGY

2321 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING

WASHINGTON, DC 20515-6301

(202) 225-6371 www.science.house.gov

November 18, 2013

The Honorable Candice Miller Committee on House Administration U.S. House of Representatives 1309 Longworth HOB Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Miller,

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, I am submitting herewith the monthly report of the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology for October 2013, including the following:

- A summary of specific programs and investigations;
- A statement of expenses and fund balance;
- A statement of authorized Committee travel expenses, and
- A listing of Committee employees showing their titles and gross monthly salaries.

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available to each Member of the Committee.

Sincerely,

Lamar Smith

Chairman

MONTHLY REPORT OF THE COMMITTEE ON SCIENCE, SPACE, AND TECHNOLOGY October 2013

FULL COMMITTEE:

Hearings and Mark-ups

No hearing or mark-ups were held in the full committee during the month of October 2013.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENERGY:

Hearings and Mark-ups

October 29, 2013

Convened a Subcommittee Hearing with the Subcommittee on Environment, *EPA Power Plant Regulations: Is the Technology Ready?*

October 30, 2013

Convened a Subcommittee Hearing, Providing the Tools for Scientific Discovery and Basic Energy Research: The Department of Energy Science Mission

SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT:

Hearings and Mark-ups

October 29, 2013

Convened a Subcommittee Hearing with the Subcommittee on Energy, *EPA Power Plant Regulations: Is the Technology Ready?*

SUBCOMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT:

Hearings and Mark-ups

No hearing or mark-ups were held in the full committee during the month of October 2013.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON RESEARCH AND TECHNOLOGY:

Hearings and Mark-ups

No hearing or mark-ups were held in the full committee during the month of October 2013.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON SPACE:

Hearings and Mark-ups

No hearing or mark-ups were held in the full committee during the month of October 2013.

OTHER ACTIVITIES

FULL COMMITTEE:

October 4, 2013

H.R. 3243, Supporting Teachers and Enhancing Manufacturing (STEM) Jobs Act of 2013, introduced by Rep. Elizabeth Esty and referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

H.R. 3244, First STEP Act, introduced by Rep. Elizabeth Esty and referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

October 28, 2013

H.R. 3355 Reducing Employer Burdens, Unleashing Innovation, and Labor Development Act of 2013, introduced by Rep. Brett Guthrie and referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

Executive Communication No. 3417, Letter from Assistant Secretary for Energy Efficiency and Renewable Energy, Department of Energy, transmitting the Department's report entitled, "Hydrogen and Fuel Cell Activities, Progress, and Plans".

October 30, 2013

H.Res. 399, Supporting the goals and ideals of National Cyber Security Awareness Month and raising awareness and enhancing the state of cybersecurity in the United States, introduced by Rep. James Langevin and referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

October 30, 2013

H.Res. 400, Honoring the life and work of Commander M. Scott Carpenter, the second American to orbit the Earth, introduced by Rep. Ed Perlmutter and referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENERGY:

No bills or resolutions were referred during October 2013.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT:

No bills or resolutions were referred during October 2013.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT:

No bills or resolutions were referred during October 2013.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON RESEARCH AND TECHNOLOGY:

No bills or resolutions were referred during October 2013.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON SPACE:

No bills or resolutions were referred during October 2013.

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology

Monthly Statement by Paid Date

113-1 October

		YTD Including	
Description	October	October	Cumulative Total
Non Statutory Compensation	\$377,536.28	\$3,775,473.22	\$3,775,473.22
Accrued Leave	\$7,248.26	\$26,396.18	\$26,396.18
Severance	\$0.00	\$9,638.89	\$9,638.89
11 Personnel Compensation subtotal	\$384,784.54	\$3,811,508.29	\$3,811,508.29
Commercial Transportation	\$554.80	\$5,830.90	\$5,830.90
Lodging	\$220.77	\$672.71	\$672.71
Car Rental	\$87.65	\$279.31	\$279.31
Taxi/Parking/Tolls	\$13.00	\$49.00	\$49.00
Travel Subsistence	\$84.68	\$312.50	\$312.50
21 Travel subtotal	\$960.90	\$7,144.42	\$7,144.42
Telecom. Service and Equipment	\$0.00	\$79.49	\$79.49
DC Telecommunication Equipment	\$445.00	\$3,758.55	\$3,758.55
DC Telecommunication Services	\$647.25	\$5,892.00	\$5,892.00
DC Telecommunication Tolls	\$2,413.84	\$30,036.35	\$30,036.35
HIR Graphics	\$0.00	\$56.00	\$56.00
Equipment Rental	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23 Rent, Communications, and Utilities subtotal	\$3,506.09	\$39,822.39	\$39,822.39
Printing & Reproduction	\$73.50	\$2,037.00	\$2,037.00
Photographic (Transfer)	\$0.00	\$12.80	\$12.80
24 Printing and Reproduction subtotal	\$73.50	\$2,049.80	\$2,049.80
Janitorial&Maintenance Services	\$59.56	\$208.00	\$208.00
Technology Service Contracts	\$4,090.32	\$4,090.32	\$4,090.32
25 Other Services subtotal	\$4,149.88	\$4,298.32	\$4,298.32
Bottled Water	\$525.24	\$4,218.31	\$4,218.31
Food & Beverage	\$0.00	\$596.95	\$596.95
Habitation Expense	\$0.00	\$161.30	\$161.30
Office Supplies (Outside)	\$505.46	\$1,303.35	\$1,303.35
Office Supplies (Transfer)	\$19.28	\$2,360.28	\$2,360.28
Publications/Reference Material	\$995.00	\$8,361.68	\$8,361.68
26 Supplies and Materials subtotal	\$2,044.98	\$17,001.87	\$17,001.87
Comp. Software Purch. < \$10,000	\$0.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
Maintenance / Repairs	\$1,893.00	\$20,432.62	\$20,432.62
31 Equipment subtotal	\$1,893.00	\$22,232.62	\$22,232.62
Total Expenses	\$397,412.89	\$3,904,057.71	\$3,904,057.71

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology

Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date October

Total Authorization	
113-1	\$5,282,755.00
Less Expenses for:	•
January, 2013	\$396,200.19
February, 2013	\$379,689.63
March, 2013	\$412,059.58
April, 2013	\$422,730.85
May, 2013	\$389,467.80
June, 2013	\$381,106.96
July, 2013	\$378,527.71
August, 2013	\$373,760.57
September, 2013	\$373,101.53
October, 2013	\$397,412.89
Total Expenses to Date:	\$3,904,057.71
Unexpended Authorization	\$1,378,697.29

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology - FM

Monthly Statement by Paid Date

113-1 October

		YTD Including	
Description	October	October	Cumulative Total
Franked Mail	\$45.12	\$455.11	\$455.11
FM Franking subtotal	\$45.12	\$455.11	\$455.11
Total Expenses	\$45.12	\$455.11	\$455.11

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology - FM

Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date October

Total Authorization	
113-1	\$1,250.00
Less Expenses for:	
February, 2013	\$2.42
March, 2013	\$52.67
April, 2013	\$58.73
May, 2013	\$60.43
June, 2013	\$79.72
July, 2013	\$57.64
August, 2013	\$72.06
September, 2013	\$26.32
October, 2013	\$45.12
Total Expenses to Date:	\$455.11
Unexpended Authorization	\$794.89

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology Payroll Information for Monthly Committee Report

Fiscal Year:	2013
Month Paid:	October-13
Type	(Multiple Items)

Name	Title	Gross Monthly Componentian
Name Phonyoni Boiosh D		Gross Monthly Compensation
Bharwani, Rajesh D.	Staff Director	\$9,166.67 \$8,336.30
Brown, Jamieson P.	Professional Staff	\$8,326.39 \$7,187.50
Brown, Jennifer Y.	Chief of Staff	\$7,187.50 \$7,777.70
Byers, Dan	Staff Director	\$7,777.78
Crooks, Kathleen M.	Deputy Chief Counsel	\$11,666.67
Danford, James Brian	Speech Writer	\$4,166.67
Duncan, Kirsten M.	Professional Staff	\$7,083.33
English, Jonlyn Brystol	Professional Staff	\$3,916.67
Frost, Lana A.	Legal Staff Assistant	\$5,416.67
Gallo, Marcy E.	Staff Director	\$8,083.33
Grady, Sarah	Congressional Aide	\$4,166.67
Gurley, Emily Hollis	Finance Assistant	\$250.00
Hammond, Eric	Shared Employee	\$4,166.67
Hammond, Tom J.	Staff Director	\$11,666.67
Harris, Amber E.	Finance Assistant	\$250.00
Havener, Erin N.	Press Assistant	\$3,750.00
Henderson, William	Policy Assistant	\$3,750.00
Hicks, Kim (Smith)	DCS for Communications	\$10,000.00
Jezierski, Jeffrey (J.T.)	Director of Member Services	\$5,111.11
Johnston, A. Todd	Staff Director	\$11,666.67
Jones, Andrea	Professional Staff	\$9,583.33
Jones, Rachel	Professional Staff	\$9,500.00
Jordan. Taylor R.	Staff Assistant	\$3,750.00
Kopshever, Kristin N	Administrative Assistant	\$5,000.00
Kurz, Zachary S.	Press Secretary	\$7,500.00
Lackey, Holt M.	Chief Counsel	\$12,500.00
Li, Allen	Professional Staff	\$7,083.33
Marsh, Julie Christine	Shared Employee	\$3,500.00
Montgomery, Kimberly	Professional Staff	\$5,000.00
Norman, Russell Evan	Deputy Chief Counsel	\$6,250.00
Obermann, Richard M.	Chief of Staff	\$13,750.00
O'Leary, Christopher J.	Professional Staff	\$3,750.00
Pasternak, Douglas S.	Professional Staff	\$9,286.25
Pearson, Daniel R.	Professional Staff	\$11,320.83
Piazza, John L.	Chief Counsel	\$11,666.67
Poppleton, Janet W.	Shared Employee	\$3,500.00
Ra'anan, Gabriella	Policy Staff	\$4,166.67
Rice, Christian	Intern	\$1,000.00
Rose, Allison J.	Professional Staff	\$6,666.67
Rosenberg, Adam	Professional Staff	\$8,333.33
Ross, John E.	Finance Director	\$1,630.71
Sayle, Stephen	Staff Director	\$12,888.89
Schlosser, Peter	Intern	\$1,500.00
Scholl, Ellen E.	Professional Staff	(\$4,161.46)
Shank, Christopher M.	Policy Director	\$13,750.00
Shannon, Cliff	Staff Director	\$12,055.56
Smith, Ashley	Clerk & Admin. Director	\$9,166.67
Sokolov, Dahlia L.	Professional Staff	\$10,687.50
Stout, Jared	Professional Staff	\$4,166.67
Vinyard, Ashlee	Shared Employee	\$3,000.00

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology Payroll Information for Monthly Committee Report

Name	Title	Gross Monthly Compensation
Wandel, Bryan Paul	Finance Assistant	\$869.29
Weerasinghe, Pamitha D.	Staff/Press Assistant	\$3,416.67
Whitney, Pamela L.	Professional Staff	\$8,720.83
Whittaker, Larry W.	Director of Information Technology	\$9,333.33
Woods, Clinton J.	Professional Staff	\$7,500.00
Wright, Sangina Q.	Deputy Clerk	\$5,000.00
Yamada, Richard	Professional Staff	\$7,083.33
Zach, Andrew P.	Professional Staff	\$7,500.00
Grand Total		\$384,784.54

REPORT OF TRAVEL PERFORMED

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology 113th Congress, 1st Session October 2013

Erom To 10/3/2013 10/5/2013	Preliminary preparation for a Committee field event;	DC – Dallas, TX – Austin, TX – DC	Trans. \$642.45	Trans. Per Diem Other Total \$642.45 \$305.45 \$0 \$947.90	Other	F
Russell Norman 10/3/2013 10/5/2013	Preliminary preparation for a Committee field event;	DC – Dallas, TX – Austin, TX – DC	\$642.45	\$305.45		Lotal
	Climate Change Symposium				0\$	\$947.90